
1032 

Tariff 
Item No. 

38.19.298 
39.01.012 
39.01.022 
39.02.022 
39.02.022 
39.02.051 

39.02.061 
39.02.131 
39.07.251 

39.07.396 

40.08.011 

40.08.011 

40.10.005 
40.14.049 

48.01.449 
48.05.009 

48.01.171 
48.15.009 

48.15.009 
48.21.038 

Section 
XI 

51.01.029 

51.04.079 

53.11.009 

59.05.009 

59.17.019 

73.18.209 

73.18.321 

73.36.001 

73.40.497 

73.40.497 

Goods 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 142-continued 
A,pPRovALS-continued 

Rates of Duty 

No. 49 

Effective 
Part List ___ --;-____ _ 

Normal I B.P. 
II No. I 

Other Pref. Ref. From To· 

Titanium acetyl acetonate .. 
Pellethane . . . . 
Castethane 
Ionac 
Relite 
Sealing strip of P.V.C., reinforced with wire 

and textile 
Armaflex pipe insulation .. . . . . 
Sunloid granterior acrylic plate . . . . 
Plastic tubes, peculiar to use for transporting 

orchids 
P.V.C. moulds, peculiar to use in making 

artificial stone 
Expanded (closed-cell) neoprene rubber, when 

declared that it will not be used in the foot
wear industry 

Expanded (closed-cell) rubber sheet, when 
declared that it will not be used in the foot
wear industry 

Powerit transmission belting . . . . 
Lens gaskets, peculiar to use with traffic signal 

lantern lens and reflector gaskets 
Dyeline base paper (diazo base paper) .. 
Paper crepe, in rolls of 584.2 rom to 609.6 rom 

(23 in. to 24 in.), outside diameter 190.6 rom 
(71 in.) and 215.9 mm (S! in.) width, when 
declared by a manufacturer for use by him 
only in making sanitary napkins 

Sienna Resin film. . . . . . . . 
Repellent tissue, in rolls, when declared by a 

manufacturer for use by him only in making 
sanitary napkins 

Durolin edging strip . . . . . . 
A.B. Dick offset printing press washup mats .. 
Union textiles composed of wool and man-made 

fibres and/or cotton, the current domestic 
value of which, expressed in New Zealand 
currency, does not exceed $2.00 per m 2, to be 
cut up and made into shirts, pyjamas, night
gowns or underclothing, and under such 
conditions as the Minister may prescribe 

Synthetic waxed nylon lacing tape, peculiar to 
use in tying coils, in motor rewinding 

Kuralon hose duck, when declared by a manu
facturer for use by him only in making 
industrial hose 

Current domestic value expressed in New 
Zealand currency not to exceed $2.00 per m 2 

Polyethylene, polypropylene and nylon fish 
netting, when declared for use in making 
fishing nets 

Moulding belts, peculiar to use in bakery dough 
moulding machines 

Tubes and pipes of iron or steel, seamless, when 
declared for use in making pneumatic air 
cylinders 

Boiler tubes for use in the manufacture of 
steam generating boilers 

Parts of gas burners, excluding burner jets, when 
declared by a manufacturer for use by him 
only in making gas burner barbecues 

Cast malleable iron brackets for 25.4 mm 
(1 in.) and greater she bolts, peculiar to use in 
formwork 

Diecast hanging clips peculiar to use in 
stretching skins 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

5% 

5% 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

5% 

5% 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Aul Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Aul Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Aul Free 
Can Free 
CPC Free 
Aul Free 
CPC5% 
Can 5% 

Free 

Free 

Free 

10.81 142 
.. 142 
.. 142 
.. 142 
.. 142 

10.8 142 

142 
142 
142 

10.2 142 

10.8 142 

I 
10.8 1142 

.. 142 
10.2 142 

10.8 142 
.. 142 

.. 142 
10.8 142 

10.8 142 
10.2 142 
10.8 142 

10.2 142 

10.8 142 

142 

10.2 142 

10.2 142 

10.2 142 

10.8 142 

10.8 1421 

10.2 142 

10.2 142 

1/3/76 
1/3/76 
1/3/76 
1/1/76 
1/1/76 
1/7/74 

1/4/75 
1/7/74 
1/2/76 

1/2/76 

1/6/75 

1/6/75 

1/2/76 
1/3/76 

1/7/74 
1/4/76 

1/2/76 
1.7/74 

1/7/75 
1/4/75 
1/1/76 

1/1/76 

1/2/76 

1/1/76 

1/7/74 

1/7/74 

1/4/76 

1/11/75 

1/3/76 

1/8/74 

1/2/76 

31/3/83 
31/3/80 
31/3/80 
31/3/80 
31/3/80 
30/6/76 

30/6/76 
30/6/76 
30/6/77 

30/9/79 

30/6/76 

30/6/76 

30/6/79 
30/6/80 

30/6/76 
31/3/79 

30/6/76 
31/3/81 

30/6/80 
31/3/80 
30/6/80 

31/3/78 

30/6/79 

30/9/78 

30/6/83 

31/3/79 

30/9/77 

31/3/80 

30/9/76 

31/3/80 


