## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 142—continued Approvals—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
38.19.298	Titanium acetyl acetonate	Free	Free	Free	10.8	142	1/3/76	31/3/83
39.01.012	Pellethane	Free	Free			142	1/3/76	31/3/80
39.01.022	Castethane	Free	Free			142	1/3/76	31/3/80
39.02.022	Ionac	Free	Free		١	142	1/1/76	31/3/80
39.02.022	Relite	Free	Free			142	1/1/76	31/3/80
39.02.051	Sealing strip of P.V.C., reinforced with wire and textile	Free	Free	Free	10.8	142	1/7/74	30/6/76
39.02.061	Armaflex pipe insulation	Free	Free			142	1/4/75	30/6/76
39.02.131	Sunloid granterior acrylic plate	Free	Free	Aul Free		142	1/7/74	30/6/76
39.07.251	Plastic tubes, peculiar to use for transporting orchids	Free	Free			142	1/2/76	30/6/77
39.07.396	P.V.C. moulds, peculiar to use in making artificial stone	Free	Free	Free	10.2	142	1/2/76	30/9/79
40.08.011	Expanded (closed-cell) neoprene rubber, when declared that it will not be used in the footwear industry	Free	Free	Free	10.8	142	1/6/75	30/6/76
40.08.011	Expanded (closed-cell) rubber sheet, when declared that it will not be used in the footwear industry	Free	Free	Free	10.8	142	1/6/75	30/6/76
40.10.005	Powerit transmission belting	Free	Free			142	1/2/76	30/6/79
40.14.049	Lens gaskets, peculiar to use with traffic signal lantern lens and reflector gaskets	Free	Free	Free	10.2	142	1/3/76	30/6/80
48.01.449	Dyeline base paper (diazo base paper)	Free	Free	Free	10.8	142	1/7/74	30/6/76
48.05.009	Paper crepe, in rolls of 584.2 mm to 609.6 mm (23 in. to 24 in.), outside diameter 190.6 mm (7½ in.) and 215.9 mm (8½ in.) width, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him	Free	Free	Aul Free	••	142	1/4/76	31/3/79
	only in making sanitary napkins	_	_			1	1 10 175	2016/86
48.01.171 48.15.009	Sienna Resin film	Free Free	Free Free	Free	10.8	142	1/2/76 1.7/74	30/6/76 31/3/81
48.15.009	Durolin edging strip	Free	Free	Free	10.8	142	1/7/75	30/6/80
48.21.038	A.B. Dick offset printing press washup mats	Free	Free	Free	10.2	142	1/4/75	31/3/80
Section XI	Union textiles composed of wool and man-made fibres and/or cotton, the current domestic value of which, expressed in New Zealand currency, does not exceed \$2.00 per m², to be cut up and made into shirts, pyjamas, night-gowns or underclothing, and under such conditions as the Minister may prescribe	Free	Free	Free	10.8	142	1/1/76	30/6/80
51.01.029	Synthetic waxed nylon lacing tape, peculiar to use in tying coils, in motor rewinding	Free	Free	Free	10.2		1/1/76	31/3/78
51.04.079	Kuralon hose duck, when declared by a manu- facturer for use by him only in making industrial hose	Free	Free	Free	10.8	142	1/2/76	30/6/79
53.11.009	Current domestic value expressed in New Zealand currency not to exceed \$2.00 per m <sup>2</sup>					142	1/1/76	••
59.05.009	Polyethylene, polypropylene and nylon fish netting, when declared for use in making fishing nets	Free	Free	Free	10.2	142	1/7/74	30/9/78
59.17.019	Moulding belts, peculiar to use in bakery dough moulding machines	Free	Free	Free	10.2	142	1/7/74	30/6/83
73.18.209	Tubes and pipes of iron or steel, seamless, when declared for use in making pneumatic air cylinders	5%	5%	Aul Free Can Free CPC Free	10.2	142	1/4/76	31/3/79
73.18.321	Boiler tubes for use in the manufacture of steam generating boilers	5%	5%	Aul Free CPC 5%	10.8	142	1/11/75	30/9/77
73.36.001	Parts of gas burners, excluding burner jets, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making gas burner barbecues	Free	Free	Can 5% Free	10.8	142	1/3/76	31/3/80
73.40.497	Cast malleable iron brackets for 25.4 mm (1 in.) and greater she bolts, peculiar to use in formwork	Free	Free	Free	10.2	142	1/8/74	30/9/76
73.40.497	Diecast hanging clips peculiar to use in stretching skins	Free	Free	Free	10.2	142	1/2/76	31/3/80